2007.07.13 11:04:14
Kansas Corporation Commission
/S/ Susan K. Duffy

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 3 2007

| In the Matter of Midwest Energy Seeking | | Sugar Talifor Do |
|--|---|------------------|
| IN THE MATTER OF MIDWEST ENERGY SEEKING |) | DOCKET NO. Ro |
| COMMISSION APPROVAL TO IMPLEMENT A PAY-AS-YOU- |) | |
| SAVE PROGRAM FOR ITS NATURAL GAS SERVICE |) | 07-MDWG-784-TAR |
| | ì | |

WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Michael Lennen of Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chartered, as a result of his acceptance of a corporate offer of employment, hereby withdraws as counsel for Midwest Energy, Inc. in the above-captioned docket. Frank A. Caro, Jr., of the firm of Polsinelli Shalton Flanigan Suelthaus PC, Overland Park, Kansas, will be entering an appearance on behalf of Midwest Energy, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Lennen KBA #08505

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK

& KENNEDY, Chartered

300 North Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, Kansas 67202-2722

Telephone: (316) 262-2671 Facsimile: (316) 262-6226

VERIFICATION

| STATE OF KANSAS |) | |
|-----------------|---|-----|
| |) | ss: |
| SEDGWICK COUNTY |) | |

Michael Lennen, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states:

That he is attorney for Midwest Energy, Inc. in the above captioned matter; that he prepared the above and foregoing Withdrawal of Counsel and knows the contents thereof, and that the statements contained therein are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 222 day of July, 2007.

My appointment expires: 7-18-10



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 12th day of July, 2007, the original and seven copies of the foregoing Withdrawal of Counsel were sent via U. S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

> SUSAN K. DUFFY **Executive Director** KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka KS 66604

and that one copy was mailed to each of the parties or counsel of record shown on the attached service list.

NIKI CHRISTOPHER, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA KS 66604 C. STEVEN RARRICK CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA KS 66604

DAVID SPRINGE, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA KS 66604 MATTHEW R TOMC ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA KS 66604-4027

PATRICK PARKE VICE PRESIDENT CUSTOMER SERVICE MIDWEST ENERGY, INC. P O Box 898 HAYS, KS 67601 MICHAEL J VOLKER MGR PRICING & MARKET RESEARCH MIDWEST ENERGY, INC. P O Box 898 HAYS, KS 67601